



2026:CHC-AS:596

90. 06.08.2025
Court No.33.
(Pritam)

**FMA 124 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2023**

National Insurance Co. Ltd..

-Vs.-

Munmun Dhak Barui & Ors.

Mrs. Sucharita Paul.

....for the appellant.

Mr. Ashique Mondal.

....for the respondent/claimants nos.1 & 2.

Paper book filed by the learned advocate representing the respondent/claimants be kept on record. Serve a copy of the same upon the learned advocate representing the appellant/insurance company be kept on record.

Next date be fixed on **September 23, 2025** under the heading “for orders”.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)