



2026:CHC-AS:596

Item No. 11

Ct 09

rup

14.01. 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 124 of 2024

National Insurance Company Limited
Vs
Munmun Dhak Barui & Ors.

Mrs. Sucharita Paul

... for the appellant.

Mr. J. K. Mondal.

... for the respondents.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the paper books have already been filed and
the appeal is ready for hearing, let this matter appear
for hearing on 27.01.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)