



2026:CHC-AS:596

10.03.2026

Sl. No.: 72

Court No.9

BM

FMA 124 of 2024

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

VS

MUNMUN DHAK BARUI & ORS.

Ms. Sucharita Paul

... for the appellant/Insurance Company

Mr. J. K. Mandal

Mr. S. Rakshit

... for the respondents/claimants

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Hearing is concluded.

Let this matter appear under the heading "For
Judgement" on 24.03.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)